

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1484/2022

Rekha Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Mohmd. Insaf

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Karan Joshi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi-Caveator

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

06/09/2022

Learned counsel Mr. Narendra Thanvi has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall supply a copy of memo of appeal to learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

List this matter on 12.9.2022.

(FARJAND ALI),J

103-Arti/-

सत्यमेव जयते