


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1484/2022

Rekha Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Mohmd. Insaf

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aman Bishnoi for
Mr. C.S. Kotwani
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aidan Choudhary
Mr. Narendra Thanvi

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

18/07/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that some subsequent developments have taken place in the present matter and therefore, he prays for time to complete his instructions.

In view of the submission made, list the matter on 27.07.2023.

(REKHA BORANA),J

7-T.Singh/-